•  Closing of the EZCORP Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Facility

 •  VFS’ payment of all accrued, unpaid dividends on its Series A-2 participating stock immediately preceding closing of the merger, with an offsetting
increase in VFS’ outstanding debt to finance the payment (estimated at $2.4 million at June 30, 2008)

 •  Retirement of VFS’ outstanding debt at the date of the merger (including the borrowings to finance its payment of its Series A-2 accrued, unpaid
dividends)

 •  Borrowing upon EZCORP’s Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Facility for approximately $1.1 million of transaction-related expenses and the
payment of VFS’ outstanding debt and merger consideration not otherwise covered by EZCORP’s cash on hand (as described above) and EZCORP
Shares to be issued as merger consideration

9

Table of Contents

EZCORP, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)

  As   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Reported  VFS  Adjustments Notes  Combined
  (In thousands)
Assets:

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 29,812  $ 762  $ (20,000)  (1)  $ 9,574

   (1,000)  (1)
Pawn loans   68,022   18,017   —   86,039
Payday loans, net   6,598   —   —   6,598
Pawn service charges receivable, net   10,061   3,520   —   13,581
Signature loan fees receivable, net   5,086   —   —   5,086
Inventory, net   39,444   13,277   —   52,721
Deferred tax asset, net   9,007   3,686   —   12,693
Federal income tax receivable   454   59   —   513
Prepaid expenses and other assets   5,622   2,142   —   7,764

Total current assets   174,106   41,463   (21,000)   194,569

Investment in unconsolidated affiliate   37,248   —   —   37,248
Property and equipment, net   38,661   8,056   —   46,717
Deferred tax asset, non-current   5,620   2,908   —   8,528
Goodwill   24,779   4,874   (4,874)  (2)   83,426

   58,647  (2)
Other assets, net   5,585   364   6,860  (3)   12,809

Total assets  $ 285,999  $ 57,665  $ 39,633   $ 383,297

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity:

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses  $ 24,120  $ 4,230  $ —   $ 28,350
Customer layaway deposits   2,254   866   —   3,120
Federal income taxes payable   —   —   —   —
Current maturities of long-term debt   —   17,446   (17,446)  (4)   10,000

   10,000  (4)

Total current liabilities   26,374   22,542   (7,446)   41,470

Long-term debt   —   12,254   (12,254)  (4)   17,752
   17,752  (4)

Interest rate swap liability   —   577   577
Deferred gains and other long-term liabilities   2,909   384   —   3,293

Total long-term liabilities   2,909   13,215   5,498   21,622

Commitments and contingencies   —   —   —   —

Total liabilities   29,283   35,757   (1,948)   63,092

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred Stock   —   59   (59)  (5)   —
Class A Non-voting Common Stock   385   —   40  (5)   425
Class B Voting Common Stock   30   —   —   30
Additional paid-in capital   134,598   55,581   (55,581)  (5)   198,047

   63,449  (5)
Cumulative effect of adopting a new accounting

principle   (106)   —   —   (106)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   118,245   (33,732)   33,732  (5)   118,245

   253,152   21,908   41,581   316,641
Treasury stock, at cost (27,099 shares)   (35)   —   —   (35)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   3,599   —   —   3,599

Total stockholders’ equity   256,716   21,908   41,581   320,205

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 285,999  $ 57,665  $ 39,633   $ 383,297

See Note A to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (unaudited).

10

Table of Contents

EZCORP, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations for the Year Ended September 30, 2007

(Unaudited)

  As   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Reported  VFS  Adjustments Notes  Combined
  (In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues:

Sales  $ 192,987  $ 72,027  $ —   $ 265,014
Pawn service charges   73,551   27,417   —   100,968
Signature loan fees   104,347   —   —   104,347
Other   1,330   1,511   —   2,841

Total revenues   372,215   100,955   473,170

Cost of goods sold   118,007   45,729   —   163,736

Net revenues   254,208   55,226   —   309,434

Operating expenses:

Operations   128,602   32,215   180  (B)   160,997
Signature loan bad debt   28,508   —   —   28,508
Administrative   31,749   17,652   —  (C)   49,401
Depreciation and amortization   9,812   1,772   —   11,584

Total operating expenses   198,671   51,639   180   250,490

Operating income   55,537   3,587   (180)   58,944

Interest income   (1,654)   —   —   (1,654)
Interest expense   281   1,504   1,033  (D)   2,818
Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliate   (2,945)   —   —   (2,945)
(Gain) / loss on sale / disposal of assets   (72)   243   —   171

Income before income taxes   59,927   1,840   (1,213)   60,554
Income tax expense   22,053   696   (450)  (E)   22,299

Net income  $ 37,874  $ 1,144  $ (763)   $ 38,255

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.92   $ 0.85

Diluted  $ 0.88   $ 0.81

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   41,034   3,988  (F)   45,022
Diluted   43,230   3,988  (F)   47,218

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (unaudited).

11

Table of Contents

EZCORP, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2008

(Unaudited)

  As   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Reported  VFS  Adjustments Notes  Combined
  (In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues:

Sales  $ 170,472  $ 66,818  $ —   $ 237,290
Pawn service charges   67,384   22,714   —   90,098
Signature loan fees   94,917   —   —   94,917
Other   1,228   1,177   —   2,405

Total revenues   334,001   90,709   424,710

Cost of goods sold   101,732   40,574   —   142,306

Net revenues   232,269   50,135   —   282,404

Operating expenses:

Operations   113,185   29,006   135  (B)   142,326
Signature loan bad debt   24,847   —   —   24,847
Administrative   29,541   11,438   (1,507)  (C)   39,472
Depreciation and amortization   9,027   1,456   —   10,483

Total operating expenses   176,600   41,900   (1,372)   217,128

Operating income   55,669   8,235   1,372   65,276

Interest income   (359)   —   —   (359)
Interest expense   228   2,351   (448)  (D)   2,131
Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliate   (3,162)   —   —   (3,162)
(Gain) / loss on sale / disposal of assets   527   61   —   588
Other   11   —   —   11

Income before income taxes   58,424   5,823   1,820   66,067
Income tax expense   22,026   2,311   686  (E)   25,023

Net income  $ 36,398  $ 3,512  $ 1,134   $ 41,044

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.88   $ 0.90

Diluted  $ 0.84   $ 0.87

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   41,380   3,988  (F)   45,368
Diluted   43,269   3,988  (F)   47,257

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (unaudited).

12

Table of Contents

EZCORP, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2007

(Unaudited)

  As   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Reported  VFS  Adjustments Notes  Combined
  (In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues:

Sales  $ 141,688  $ 53,386  $ —   $ 195,074
Pawn service charges   51,496   20,003   —   71,499
Signature loan fees   74,132   —   —   74,132
Other   1,007   1,129   —   2,136

Total revenues   268,323   74,518   342,841

Cost of goods sold   85,618   33,836   —   119,454

Net revenues   182,705   40,682   —   223,387

Operating expenses:

Operations   94,087   23,651   135  (B)   117,873
Signature loan bad debt   19,086   —   —   19,086
Administrative   23,528   15,096   —   38,624
Depreciation and amortization   7,194   1,326   —   8,520

Total operating expenses   143,895   40,073   135   184,103

Operating income   38,810   609   (135)   39,284

Interest income   (1,499)   —   —   (1,499)
Interest expense   214   669   1,233  (D)   2,116
Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliate   (2,185)   —   —   (2,185)
(Gain) / loss on sale / disposal of assets   (131)   126   —   (5)

Income before income taxes   42,411   (186)   (1,368)   40,857
Income tax expense   15,692   (112)   (506)  (E)   15,074

Net income  $ 26,719  $ (74)  $ (862)   $ 25,783

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.65   $ 0.57

Diluted  $ 0.62   $ 0.54

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   40,943   3,988  (F)   44,931
Diluted   43,393   3,988  (F)   47,381

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements (unaudited).

13

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of EZCORP, Inc. and Subsidiaries
and Value Financial Services, Inc. (Unaudited)

Note A: Pro Forma Adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2008

The pro forma adjustments to the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2008 consist of the allocation of the expected total purchase
price to the estimated fair value of VFS’s net assets, including the elimination of VFS’s existing equity, and the financing of the acquisition, including the use